PARTS MANUAL

COIL TINE HARROW
WITH BASKET

WIL-RICH LLC
POBOX 30
WAHPETON, ND 58074
PH (701) 642-2621

74267) 3/06 WIL-RICH LLC FX (701) 642-3372



BASKET ARM ASSEMBLY

USE oM outER TIP IN winNg LINTS

TO0007 WME

i3

tem

Qty

Part

Frescription

ko

11540

SPRING PLUG ASSY

233635

HARRCOW BASKET MOUNT ARM

233661

BASKET PIVOT MOUNT

233662

SPRING PIVOT (ZINC)

233829

BASKET MOUNT

234810

THREADED BOLT 1/2-4-1/2 NC

234811

1/2X4 BENT PIN W/HAIRPIN

883586

NUT 2POSLK 3/4-10NC 62

W O8] =i O i B | N

88363

NUT 2POSLK 1/2-13NC &7,

=}

88421

BLT HEX 3/4-10NCX4-1/2 57

b
—

88507

BET HEX 1/2-13NCX3-1/2 62

s
A

88550

FTG GRS 1/4-28 3038-B

wlh
o2

89267

BLT-U 1/2-13NCX3X4 Z

e
E-Y

i RS el oeen | ki O k| sl e b ek e wd ] ek

235810

PIVOT STOP

BASKET HARROW PARTS MAMNUAL 74267 3/06

PAGE ]




HARROW MOUNTING ARM ASSEMBLY

em | Qiy Part Description
1 1 | 223880 QUICK LINK 1/4"
2 2 | 23039 PIN-HAIR .14 X 2.69 ZP
3 2 | 233515 12 X 6-1/2 BENT PIN {(ZP)
4 1 | 233516 |ANGLE ADJUST
5 2 | 233608 PIVOT TUBE (ZINC)
8 1 | 233635 MARROW BASKET MOUNT ARM
7 1 | 233636 MHARROW HANGER BAR
8 2 | 233637 HARROW HANGER
9 5 | 233645 PIVOT TUBE {ZINC)
10 | 2 | 233668 [BUSHING (ZINC)
11 1 2 | 233669 [BUSHING (ZINC)
12 1 1 | 234817 PULL CHAIN
13 1 46398 SPRING 8" LONG
41 2 51220 BUSHING
15 1 3 | 68578 PIVOT BRACKET - GRAY
16 | 8 88363 INUT 2POSLK 1/2-13NC 52
17 | 5 | 88382 BLTHEX 1/2-13NCX4-1/2 52
18 | 3 | 88543 BLT HEX 1/2-13NCX3-3/4 5Z
9] 2 88395 BLT HEX 5/8-11NCXS5 52
21! 2 88126 INUT HMEX 5/8-11NC 52
21§ 2 88129 [WSHMR HLK 5/8ID(11/16ACT) Z

BASKET HARROW PARTS MANUAL 74267 3/06

PAGE 2




BASKET MOUNT AND BASKET ASSEMBLIES

ttem|Qtyi  Part Description

233649 BFT HARROW BASKET 137D,
233776 [7-1/2 FT HARROW BASKET

233896 4-1/2 FT HARROW BASKET

234085 4-1/2FT BASKET MOUNT

234090 i7-1/2 FT BASKET MOUNT

234093 6FT BASKET MOUNT

237506 INCX3-1/2 HEX HEAD BOLY

69623 [FLNG BEARING 1"IDX2-3/4 4HLE PTRN
88269 WSHR HLK 7/16ID(1/2ACT) Z

88270 NUT HEX 7/16-14NC 52

88302 BLT HEX 7/16-14NCX1-1/2 8Z

R P FWINININ] ] b ] ws
[o-31 8 38+ 30 O] I \0.] QEEQ QUEY QECY QIS JREY RN Y

700008 WMF

BASKET HARROW PARTS MANUAL 74267 3/406
PAGE3




HARROW SECTION BARS AND HARROW

2 o
.
i h 0
U E 4&2‘; 3 ltemiQty! Part Description

XY
—h-

88554 BLT HEX 1/2-13NCX1-1/4 57

88578 PIVOT BRACKET - GRAY
M= S 1 | 67883 4-1/2FT SECTICN BAR - GRAY
C A - @*::w«mw me N
- o 1 167884 BFT SECTION BAR - GRAY

S

1 167885 [7-1/2FT SECTION BAR - GRAY

67886 [7/16X18X9 HARROW SPRING - GRAY

67062 ITINE CLAMP

88303 WSHR HLK 1/2II{9/18ACT) Z

iR

88104 NUT HEX 1/2-13NC 52

700009 WMT

BASKET HARROW PARTS MANUAL 74267 3/06

PAGE 4




REAR TUBES AND MOUNTING BRACKETS

700010, WMEF

Hern

Qty

Part

Bescription

—he

88110

NUT HEX 3/4-10NC 62

88579

BLT HEX 3/4-10NCX5-1/2 62

234087

FLAT BACK

234862

11FT 8IN WING REAR BAR

234863

16FT MAIN FRAME REAR BAR

234864

5FT OUTER WING REAR BAR

234865

13FT MAIN FRAME REAR BAR

234866

11ET MAIN FRAME REAR BAR

234867

GFT 4iN WING REAR BAR

234868

7FT WING REAR BAR

234869

BET QUTER WING REAR BAR

234870

7FT OUTER WING REAR BAR

233585

REAR TUBE BRACKET

88130

WSHR HLK 3M4ID(13M18ACT 2

e NI=>R I+ S -8 G Y 8 BN N A N R R R e R

REAR CULTIVATOR TUBES

BASKET HARROW PARTS MANUAL 74267 3/06

PAGE 5




